

NDPS Case No. 53 of 2024

J.O Code: WB00654

Order No. 13

Dt. 15.09.2025

Both the accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

Today is fixed for appearance and I.O's report.

No I.O's report is received.

Ld. Advocate for the accused files a petition prays for confirmation of interim bail on the ground stated therein.

Seen. Considered. The prayer for confirmation of interim bail is rejected.

Interim bail of accused persons are extended till next date.

Fix 18.12.2025 for appearance and I.O's report.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS
Cooch Behar.